
408 

I 
il 

II 
'I I, 

ii 
\! 
,I 
'I 

Ii 
II 

!~~ETI"'oJG OF TH3 CO?,,]:1:ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 14TH, A. D. 1935, 10:00 A. M. 

II 
'F'RESE'!'TT: Honorable C. K. Quin, :Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Fr,ight. 

II -

iPn motior., of Commissioner Steffler, duly secended. and carried., the reading of the l',Iinutes of 
1 

i he mpeting of February 7th, was dispensed wi tl~ and orciered approved. 
I L • - • 

I ---EEMORIALS AND PETITIO~'TS---

lidS to ~lrnish sewer ~ipe and coal for use in stre::-Dept; also bids for biding and transfer beaks 

I~sed in Taxat ion Dept., were opened and referred to the City rurcl-asing Agent for tabulation. 

I, 

il 
Ibn motion, duly second.ed and. carried, t:!':e following petitions, were read and referred to the 
I' 

IfommiSs ioner of Fire and ,'olice. 

I~',~odern ~!eon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric ~ign l~:ain Plaza & l\'~arket sts. 

Ir:lodern "leon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1425 Guadalupe street. 

lr,,~o~ern 'leon Sign Co •• for uermi t to erect };lectric Sign 305 ii. Josephine street. 

~ ocern l'!eon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Hackberr.v & Highland Blvd. 

I~Odern "eon Sign Co •• for germit to erect ii:lectric Sign 117 'T. Laredo St. 

I 

t
'~Odern ~"'eon 'Sign Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 800 Frdericksburg Road • 

..Tatl. Outdoor Adv. Corp_, for permit to erect Electric Sign 3907 S. Fresa street. 

~T ,..,' Co f 't to t '-:11 t· C'. 2lq S. Flores ~treet. I, exas 'eon ':ngn ., or perml erec:!J ec rlC ,)lgn - OJ 

IIGugenheim & Goldsmith, for permit to install gas tanks 116 Blue Star Street. 

II ---

Ibn motion, duly secondec. and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

i~o~missioner of Taxation. 

Fast point Barbcae Pit, for refund of Beer License. 

,IBi11ie Tea Room, for ref'lnd of Beer ::-Jicense. 
:1 

~ilver Slioper, for refund of Beer License. 

I~onder Bar, for refund of Beer License. 

[ranier Coffee Shop, for refu~d of Beer license. 

II Ip ommi ssi oner Bustick, introduced the following ordinance, w~ich was re Ld and passed and approvEd, 
II 
:, b:'7'c1~,." ~"o1!o·.'in~~ vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steff18r, Wright. 

'r1 • 
\_ ...... ' .. 

I~ppropri~tln~ :42.72 to pay Merchants' Bills. 
I 

BB IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

I 
The sum of $42.72 and the same is hereby a"9.9ropriated out of the following funds to pay 

I.~erchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly aJproved and now on file in the office of the CitY' 
i ,.. 

!\.uditor: 
Trenoh Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 7.10 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - - 18.62 
~'~arket House Fund - - - - - - - - - 17.00 

$ 42.72 

I 

I 

I 

I 



f 
j 

i 

I 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
I 
j 

I 
I 
! 
! 
! 
~ 

I 
j 

I 

I 
I 

I 
! 
1 
I 

I 
! 
I 

[ 

[ 

[ 

[ , , 

409 

II 

I~o~missioner ~ushick, introduced tbe following ordinance, which was read and passed and ag?rovec 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

I'TO.230 AN ORDINANCE MM- tt.f-
lefunding Beer License Fees. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

Tre hereinafter named parties be refunded the amount set oPJosite their respective names as 

lrefunds or unearned portions of b er license fees, all as more fully set out in their petitions 
I 
I 

ifor refund which bear the favorable recommendation of tre Commissioner of Taxation; to-wit: 

r 
I' 
;i 
Ii 
I' 

Japanese Cafe (Frank B. Buchanan) - - - - - - - $ 20.85 
Jelly 3::1ndwich Shop (M. W. Sucien) - - - - - - - 20.85 
Henry W. Eitt (Heinrichs) - - - - - - - - - - - 41.70 
Pennsylvania Bar (Ed. A. Seideman) - - - - - - 16.68 

I;~nd the sum of ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND EIGHT CEIJTS ($100.C8) be, and the sar .. e is hereby approp­
~ I 
L 
i:ri:~tted out of the General Interest Fund for the purpose of making the above refund. 
:' 

!:';ommissioner Rubiola, introd1_lced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvec 
I 

i'8;{ the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ':).uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 
I 
I'T "'31 !:' 0 .G._ A~\T O~DI:NANCE - b (,$ 
I 
i,'\-~P:10PT{IATr\JG $25.00 TO PAY LA'NLr;:~vCE R. JOH'HSO~T FOR DAl/LAGES TO AUl'OMOBILE SUSTAIl'i'SD P)' COLLI SIOl 

:')ITH CITY GARBAGE TRUCK on SOUTH LOOP AND ESPADA ROAD. 

BE IT ORDAI2\T~D -qy TEE Cm\I1vUSSIO~T:SRS OF Tr-'~ CITY OF SAN ~\.:JTONIO:-

I' 1. That tbe sum of $25.00 be and t1:e same is hereby appropriated out of the 1934 General 
I: 
Ii Fund - Judgrpents & Sui ts Department, to pay Lawrence R. Johnson for damages to automobile sus­
,I 

I:tained in co11ision with City garbage truck on South Loop and Espada Road, on February 4, 1935. 
!! 
il 2. Upon delivery of release properly executed, approved by the City Attorney, the Auditor 

L 
I 

directed to deliver ci ty warrant in tr_e above amount to Lawrence R. Johnson. 
I 

~. PASSED A~D APPROVED this 14 of Febr~ary, A. D. 1935. 

C. K. luin. 

I 
I 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
City Clerk. 

1,:ayor. 

I 
I 

! 

i 
licommissioner R'.lbiola, intrOQllCeC the following ordinance, whicr. was read and passed and approvec 

I!by t:he following vote on roll ~a}l to-wit; Ayes, Quin, ~ushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, Wright. 

11'<0.232 A"T OqDINANCE 

IAlJOrOpriating $,61,725.00 out of Various Sinking F"QDds to pay Interest Coupons mat'Lring March 1, 

i19:;)5. 

II 

II 

~E IT ORDAI~ED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

Tte sum of $61,725.00 be and the s~me is hereby a,propriated, payable to the Frost Nationa 

IBank of San Antonio, rEexas, to pay intere'-'t Coupons maturing March 1, 1935, out of the fol-

lowing Sinking Funds: 
st. Paving & storm Sewer Bonds of 1919 - - -
Sanitary Sewer Bonds 6f 1919 - - - - - - - -
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1919 - - - - - -
Fire & Police Building,Bonds of 1919 - - - -
st. Ol)ening & Widening Bonds of 1919 - - - -
Bridge Bonds of 1919 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Incinerator Building Bonds of 1919 - - - - -
Auditorium Building Bonds of 1919 - - - - -
Park Improvement Bonds of 1919 - - - - - - -
River Improvement Bonds of 1919 - - - - - -
Narket House Annex Bonds of 1919 - - - - - -

$ 

,,,", 

4P 14,075.00 
7,800.00 

800.00 
2,350.00 

14,825.00 
:3,125.00 
1,550.00 
7,825.00 
3,125.00 
3,125.00 
3,125.00 

61,725.00 

'I 
I 
I 



410 

Cor"missioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was re_d and passed and approve, 

by t}-"" fo1Jo\".rinp; vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

i T'TO ~~ " A~J O?'DlNA~TCS 1111- /,67 
I" • 
I 

I A Jpropriating money out of Various F~lnd8 for Payrolls. 

II, BE IT ORDAIFED by the Commissioners of the City of "an Antonio, that, 
I 
I 
I T1-le following amounts or so much trereof as may be necessary be ane. the same is hereby appr p-

il riat ed out of the herei nafter hamed funds for ,ayro11s, period ending February 14, 1935. 

Earket Houce lund - - - - - - - - - 800.00 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - 1,000.00 
rrrench Fund - - - - - - - - - - - ~, 000. 00 

$ 2,800.00 

Commission~r Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve , 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ':uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

A"T O;-tDlI'IANC E 

Transferring $49,000.00 from Various Funds to the 1934 General Fund. 

'/ I, B~ IT ORDAlilTED by the Commi3siol1ers of the City of San Antonio, that, 

II 
I' 

T~e Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and t~e City Auditor, be and 

I they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, $49,000.00 to the 1934 General 

I Fund, out of the Following Funds: 

I ~~ck Tax Fund - - - - - - - - - - - $ 20,000.00 
II 1932 General Fund - - - - - - - - - 13,000.00 

19~3 General Fund - - - - - - - - - 16,000.00 
I ___ $ 49,000.00 

I 
Commissioner Hushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve, 

,I by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 
'I 

I
I '1\T • 

'" ,0. - . 
AN ORDINANCE - b/:'9 

II 

II Appropria t ing .~50,000.00 out of 1934 Ceneral Fund to pa~T two (2) Notes Nos. 286; 29. 

BE IT ORDAI~£D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $50,000.00 be and the same is hereby anpropriated out of 1934 General Fund 

(Various Depts) $25,000.00 payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (1) 

Note ~TO. 28, of t:-e 19::)4 General Fund Series; and ~25,000.00 :payable to Frost National Bank of 

San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (1) Note No. 29, of the 1934 General Fund Series, said notes 

maturing on or before July 1, 1935. 

II ---

II C ommissi oner 'lusl'.ick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve a, 
by tre f0110wing vote on roll call, tn.-wit; Ayes, i1uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

I :"0." AN OTlDINA~TCE - (, 70 
II AnprJpriating ,,.41,075.00 out of the various SinkiJOg Funds to pay interest coupons maturing lltarc~ 
Ill, 1935. 

1/ ~E IT ORDA.I1T~D by the Commissioners of t~-e Git~l of San AntoniO, that, 

II Tt.e sum of $41,075.00 be and the same is hereby alpropriated payable to the Alamo National 

II Bank of San Ant onio, Texas, to pay intere st cou90ns maturing l1larch 1, 1935, out of the foIl owin;; 
I 

I Sinking ?'lnds: 

II 
I' 

street Paving 30ncs of 1913 - - - - - - -
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1913 - - - - - -
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1913 - - - -
Police & Fire Station Bonds of 1913 - - -
~t. O~ening ~ Widening Bonds of 1913 - - -
Bridge Bonds of 1913 - - - - - - - - - - -
storm Sewer Bonts of 1913 - - - - - - - -
~ospital ~uilding Bonds of 1913 - - - - -
Incinerator luilding Bonds of 1913 - - - -

$ 17,825.00 
9,500.00 

300.00 
2,100.00 
4,475.00 
1,200.00 
3,575.00 
1,500.00 

600.00 

I 

I 

I 

·1 



[ 

411 

II 
" 

I' 

,:::ommi?sioner Bushick, introdl~lced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

l'7 the following vote on roll ca~l, to-wit; Ayes, uin, 13ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 'i~iright. 

A:"'T ORDINANCE /1/1- 671 
". 'C "'3.;?TI!'TG TFE ?RO?OS . ..l\.L OF f,·:AVERICK-CLARKE LITHO. CO. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY T~~ CO":MISSIOIiTERS OF TE~ CITY OF SAN AN TO:.-JI 0 , TEXAS. 

I' 
T:tat the within proposal of Maverick Clark Litho. Co. to furnish the City of San Antonio, 

Fax Department, wi th 31 transfer books, be and the same is hereby accepted, and that the 1.Iayor 

~e and he is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same as above specifiei 

rn behalf of and as the act of t~e City of San Antonio, Texas. 

I PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of February, 1935. 
i 
i 

,I 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~I-e~r~k-.--------

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

to~mi0sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

b:,. the follOwing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ')uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steff~ert Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE - 672, 
~_~'C'=PTIlITG T?~ ?ROPOSAL OF CARLETOn PRINTING COMPA1TY. 

BE IT ORDAINSD by t:he Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

I' 'l'he wi thin proposal of Carleton Printing Company insofar as it relates to ITEM ilO. 1, to 
Ii ,I 

Ii furnish the City of San Antonio, Tax Department, with the binding of 11nrendered assessment shee ~s, ie and the same is hereby accepted, and that the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to enter 

pn said proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the 

ity of San Antonio, Texas. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of February, 1935. 

C. K. 'luin. 
ArT ES T : J as. S imp son. 

----~C~i~t-y~C~I~e~r~k~.-------
Mayor. 

Vommi::sioner Wright, made the following recomr·.endations, w!lic:b were read 2..nd adopted ,·by the 

Pollowing vote "n roll cal2, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Busr.ick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

v. J. Lansing, FOr approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 902 Ave. "BTl. Granted. 

w. J. Lansing, for permit to install gas eQuipment S02 Ave. TTEII. Granted. 

Cus Service Sation, for permit to install gas eQuipment 1118 E. Commerce st. Granted. 

G. W. Ewing, for permit to install gas eQui9ment, 823 Clark st. Granted. 

I 
IOn motion, of Commissioner Vlright, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Com- I 

Imi'sionRrs, the petition of Pioneer Oil Refg. Co., to install gas eQuipment 1325 N. Laredo st. 

Not Granted. Sam Acosta, for permit to install gas eQuipment 802 Buena Vista st. Not Granted. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meetir.g adjourned. 

ATTEST: ~~ n.~ ( 
~ CITY CL-::RK. 

APPROVZD 




